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Connie Vance

From: David.R.Gibson@lesschwab.com

Sent: Wednesday, September 26, 2012 10:25 AM
To: Connie Vance

Subject: Re: Water Rights

Yes, please. To my attention.
Thank you.

David Gibson

Corporate Counsel

Les Schwab Tire Centers
541-416-5342 (direct)
541-416-5454 (facsimile)

Mail: PO Box 5350 - Bend, OR 97708-5350
Delivery: 20900 NE Cooley Rd. - Bend, OR 97701
david.r.gibson@lesschwab.com

From: "Connie Vance" <connie r.vance@state.or.us>

To: "david.r.gibson@lesschwab.com" <david.r.gibson@lesschwab.com>
Date: 09/26/2012 10:16 AM

Subject: Water Rights

We received your claim of beneficial use for Transfer file T-7341 and will update the mailing address to P.O. Box 5350, Bend, OR
97701. Les Schwab has a large number of water rights and | would like to know if you want all of the files updated with the PO box
5350. Thank you for your assistance with this and have a wonderful day.

Connie Vance -

Connie Vance

Water Right Support

725 Summer St., NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

phone 503-986-0810

fax 503-986-0901

e-mail: Connie.R.Vance(@wrd.state.or.us

NOTICE: This communication (including any attachments) may contain privileged or confidential information
intended for a specific individual and purpose, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient you
should delete this communication and/or shred the materials and any attachments and are hereby notified that
any disclosure, copying or distribution of this communication, or the taking of any action based on it, is strictly
prohibited. Thank you.



eoeﬂ‘ Cr,

. Spillh
<.

7

f

@l- Rod
L Read

A”en Cr.q\ %ﬁ

20 R

Note : £lavations Crest roo’
Spltway 847

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

R-297:3

Application No. 8-30753. Permit No. A-2009.
IN NAME OF

1968 -wW




Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

January 5, 2005

Mark Jamison, Manager, LS Ranch
P.O. Box 667
Prineville, OR 97754

Reference: Les Schwab Tires of Oregon

Dear Mr. Jamison:

On January 24, 2003, the Department issued proposed certificates for water right permit no.’s
22573, 23392, 23391, 34405, R-1554, R-1710, R-2000, R-5479, 24774 and 24775.

The Department has examined the requests for reconsideration to proposed certificates for
permits 22573, 23392, 23391, 34405, R-1710, R-2000, 24774 and 24775.

No requests for changes to proposed certificates for permits R-1554 and R-5479 were submitted.

Certificate of water rights are enclosed.

Allen Creek Reservoir, originally constructed under permit R-1710, was enlarged under permit
R-2000. Permit R-2000, describes the total storage capacity of the reservoir as 1825 acre-feet
(AF) of water. Permit R-1710 allows for the storage of 364.3 AF, therefor the proposed
certificate was prepared describing the difference between the original reservoir and the
enlargement. I am enclosing information as to the storage capacity of the reservoir. Certificate
of water rights are enclosed.

A request to change the location of 5.7 acres; being 2.0 acres from the SE 1/4 NW 1/4, 2.0 acres
from the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 1.7 acres from the SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 15, Township 14 South,
Range 21 East, W.M. to the NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 15, described by the proposed certificate
for Permit No. 23392 is accepted and a certificate of water right is enclosed.

The request to include 6.2 acres primary irrigation and 51.2 acres supplemental irrigation,
change the description of the Peterson Creek and Peterson Creek and re-diversion location
described by the proposed certificate for Permit No. 22573 is acceptable and a certificate of
water right is enclosed.

You request inclusion of additional acreage of land under permit 23391. A note inscribed on
permit 23391 states:

“This application covers only 807.6 acres primary irrigation.
Gill Cattle Co by J C Shoun, Manager”

@
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e Ore On Water Resources Department
' | North Mall Office Building
, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Date Mailed: January 4, 2005

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached are certificates that confirm water rights established under the terms of permits issued by this
department. The water rights are now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificates. The water rights are limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than
can be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificates.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 60 days of the mailing date stated above
as specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested before the Water Resources
Department within three (3) months of the date it is issued. If a certificate is contested, the qualifying
contestant shall be offered an administrative hearing.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point
of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water
Resources Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may
be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not
subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS
540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at 503-986-0809.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CROOK
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS OF OREGON
P.O. BOX 667
PRINEVILLE, OREGON 97754

confirms the right to store the waters of ALLEN CREEK, a tributary of
NORTH FORK CROOKED RIVER, in ALLEN CREEK RESERVOIR, appropriated under
Permit 24775, for IRRIGATION.

The right to store these waters was perfected under Reservoir Permit
R-2000. The date of priority is MAY 10, 1956. The amount of water
entitled to be stored each year under this right is not more than
1460.7 acre-feet.

The reservoir is located as follows:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4

N 1/2 SW 1/4

SW 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 1

S 1/2 NE 1/4

N 1/2 SE 1/4

SE 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 2

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, W.M.

The dam shall be operated and maintained according to the approved
plans and specifications on file with the Water Resources Department.

The right to store and use the water for the above purpose is
restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described.

Issued January 4, 2005.

b=l 4

Phil ﬁktf/Ward DireCtor
Wate Resources Department

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of
the date of service.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 81128.

R-30753.SB




SIGNED, See Misc. Rec., Vol. Lp

* Reservoir Permit No. ... .21 M)

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir and to
Store for Beneficial Use the Unappropriated
Waters of the State of Oregon

HUDSF LZAND AND LIVESIOCK CO.

(Nama of Applicanty

of . P« €. Box 436, Prineville
: i o (Mailing Addiess)

State of . . ... Oregon <oy do hereby make application for a permit to construct the

following described reservoir and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to

existing rights.

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation .

1. The name of the proposed reservoiris . ... Allen. Creek Leservoir . .

2. The name of the stream from which the reservoir is to be filled and the appropriation made is
Allen Creek
tributary of North fork Crooked ILiiver
3. The amount of water to be stored is ... - .1625

4. The use to be made of the impounded water is ... Lrrigation ..

(Irrigation, power,

5. The location of the proposed reservoir will be in See. .
..24. JREAL e W M, inthe countyof ... . CTOOK

(a) State whether situated in channel of running stream and give character of material at outlet
Located in Zunning Stream. Sund and coarse gravel with silt at

outlet.

(b) If not in channel of running stream, state how it is to be filled. If through a feed canal, give

name ¢nd dimensions .

L AA e , R. .4 L r . feet above stream bed or ground
surface on center line of dam. The length on top will be . . Q00 .

bottom 250

civne feet; length on

... fect; width on top 49 . ... feet; slope of front

or water side . & _3/ S slope on back . .. 3,/4
« P

hotirg to Lveehenl) (B et it

.. .; height of dam above water line
4
when full 6 . . feet.

® A different tonn of appleation shoull be ustd for the appropriatlon of stured water to beneficial use. Such formis can bie necured
without churge, together with fnstructions, Ly addressiig the State Unphincer, Salem, Oregon.

e 1T sood Ty o " e 0 OISy
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STATE OF OREGON,
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
subject to the following lmitations and conditions: The right herein granted is limited to the construc-
tion of Allen Creek Reservoir and storaze of water from Allen Craek to be appropriated
under Application No. 30754, Permit Neo. 21775 for supplemental irrigation, and the.
dam shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered professional engineere

The right hereunder shall be limited to the storage of ... oo acTe feet.

The priority date of this permit is .. . May 10, 1956

Actual construction work shall begin on or before . AprAl. 25, 3958 . . .. . .. .. and
shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 1958 .

WITNESS my hand this  25th . day of . ... ., 19.87

”-.5. T:EHZN‘UVL\IEEK -
.

;o
YN




Application No. e 753 .
Reservoir Permit No. 2044

PERMIT

To construct a reservoir and store for bene-
ficial use the unappropriated waters of the
State of Oregon.

This instrument was first received in the

office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,

on the /L 2. day of P I -
- A‘\

190G, at «..C. 5. o'clock

Returned to applicant:

Recorded in Book No. ..1..
Reservoirs, on Page 2930

LEVIS A. STANLEY
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Application No.

- ol Res.> v
SDDFoRFAALed vnd er_application. No.. 30754, permit. No.. 247750
%[E,,lmg,:;;‘ITeu ComsF umdar o wid R-1T19)

North Fork Crooked River

1460.7 ,
- 4 Amount of water ... 8850 a.L. 5. Priority date ... !:I.ax...l.Q....195.6 .............................

8. Use supplemental irrigation ettt eenten

Eu. i
T |
e
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@c‘f- 26,7963
G,

Sec. y TWP. ceeeeeene , Range .............. , W. M.

7. Location of point of diversion
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section No. Acres
Willamette Meredian .Lezal Subdivision Actually Irrigated
N PR 7 VI A r g
v v J S W AV

s,  21E, 1

)\\)

-~

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the
and that the facts therein stated are true. , contents thereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
QOctober 28, 1993
Tos FILE 30100
Proms KEN DOWDEN
Sulb ¢ FINAL PROOF SURVEY

The status of this file and all the associated permits” to be
proofed were surveyed originally in the 60‘s and 70’s. A visit to
Big Summit Prairie was done in 1985 by Thom Warren and Ben Bishop
for re-survey / (traverse)?

After speaking with Ben Bishop this morning, the use of a
theodolite and photo proved the already drafted Final Proof Map
(E-42-15) on linen to be incorrect in its found monuments and the
tieing in for the place(s) of use.

I have been ordered to place this survey off until January 2, 1994
because of the high priority of the backlog commitment. I will
then revisit the file and contact Larry Nunn for further
information and details as where to go next. I understand the
photo will reveal the survey by Thom and Ben and is to be used for
the correction on the map.

* Associated permits

app. # per. #
R-28664 R-1554
28665 22573
29712 23391
30100 24744
R-30753 R-2000
30754 24775
R-46546 R-5479

46547 34405



S
) Ore On Water Resources Department
| Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitizhaber, M.D., Governor

January 17,2001

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER OF OREGON
PO BOX 667
PRINEVILLE, OR 97754

REFERENCE: Files R 29713, 30100,#880753"and 30754, Permits R 1710, 24774, R 2000 and
24775

Dear Applicant:

The above files you wanted assigned from Brooks Resources Investment Corp. to Les Schwab
Tire Center and Big Summit Prairies Inc. were so assigned in 1984. Brooks Resources

Investment has not been on the permits since then.

We are refunding the $50 fee you submitted. If you have questions please contact me at the
address below or phone (503)378-3739 ext. 272.

Sincerely,

(O bl eretts
Dallas Miller
Water Rights Specialist

cc: Watermaster, District 11

esvupsawosupport\janet\ forms\assignment request



INTEROFFICE MEMO
DATE: January 18, 2001

TO:  FISCAL SECTION _ (/A/ uﬁ/
FROM: JANET HALLADEY SUPERVISOR APPROVAL (

Or Jonnine Fuss

SUBJECT: Request for refund check

Please refund $50.00 to

. 4 - l!m £ ae
file #'“ R30753 & R30754 receipt #_42655. These
funds N~

are refunded because: kx[;%
Application rejected [>
Application withdrawn

XXXXX Excess fees collected for assignment

Excess fees collected for extension

Other

MAILING ADDRESS:

JAN 3 1 2009



STATE OF OREGON REMITTANCE ADVICE

WARRANT NO.

VENDOR NUMBER:

116441118
WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT (503) 378-8455
INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION AGY DOCUMENT AMOUNT
REVREF R29713, S30100 42655 690 VP013364 50.00
ISSUE DATE: WARRANT AMOUNT
02/07/01 50.00
VENDOR NAME: DENTON, DENNIS E

STATE OF OREGON
Dept of Administrative Services
To the State Treasurer, Salem, OR 97310

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
(503) 378-8455

VENDOR NO.

SPEr BANK WARRANT NO.
CHECK DATE 11 6441118
02/07/01

PAY THIS AMOUNT
$50.00

*****************************************FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

PAY TO THE ORDER OF:

PELLLLLBI® 124232004048

DENTON, DENNIS E

C/0 BROOKS RESQURCES INVESTMENT CORP
296 SW COLUMBIA SUITE A

BEND OR 97702

VOID AFTER 2 YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

L0504



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

| RECEIPT +42655 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE#—
|

SALEM, OR 97310-0210

' ' c 378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 297)3
RECEIVED FROM: {./€.! . o} APPLICATION | <) 714/
BY: PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # ~ . (IDENTIFY)

] ?]&L}-aa ] TOTALRECD | s 50, ad ]
13417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

el ADJUDICATIONS
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

| REDUCTION OF EXPENSE |

¥ P | e | e

CASH ACCT.

N

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
[0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT |

MISCELLANEOUS ?CA:FF &6eil

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES . $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) AS@J%JQai s$S0O. 00
(New) TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204
0205 TRANSFER $ 0206
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

(0539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS |

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

|0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

________ HRDRO APPLICATION C:l
RECEIPT # f y A DATED:_iAQ@J’*_BY:—j_FgM?‘Q_ X )

- L \
Distribution-White Copy-Customner, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal
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Oi’egon Water Resources Department

Commerce Building

John A. Kiizhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

January 17, 2001

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER OF OREGON
PO BOX 667
PRINEVILLE, OR 97754

REFERENCE: Files R 29713, 30100, R 30753 and 30754, Permits R 1710, 24774, R 2000 and
24775

Dear Applicant:

The above files you wanted assigned from Brooks Resources Investment Corp. to Les Schwab
Tire Center and Big Summit Prairies Inc. were so assigned in 1984. Brooks Resources

Investment has not been on the permits since then.

We are refunding the $50 fee you submitted. If you have questions please contact me at the
address below or phone (503)378-3739 ext. 272.

Sincerely,

(O L, Coerets
Dallas Miller
Water Rights Specialist

cc: Watermaster, District 11

Y



Allen Les

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

I, (permit holder, applicant)’zgvcﬁikg? WaQSCKwkycgi.I:Auf£*1uc-f£ (}uf

S ! ; : Z - - r
(mailing address) (city) (state) (zip) (phone)
CHECK ONE
p(j - hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit;

[ 1 - hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit
{(include a map showing portion of application assigned) ;

[ 1 - hereby assign a_portion of my interest in and to the entire

application/permit;

Application # _ X - 36153 , Permit # _ V- 2000 ;

OR GR Statement # , GR Certificate of Registration # as
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, TO: '

Leo S

c§ame of new owner) (phone #)

0By bhT Pl Due  Frasy

(address) {city) (state) {zip)

(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application,
Permit of Certificate of Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their
names and addresses to this form.)

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described
in this Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for
assignment.

Witness my hand this 4Vf day of ey

applicant/permit holde

applicant/permit holder

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

The completed assignment
must be submitted to the - ~
Water Resources ‘#E:({F’M'b =
Department together )

with a recording fee of JAN 1

$25. Additional pages
will cost $5 per page.

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12TH STREET NE
SALEM, OREGON 97310-0210

L

m: \groups\wr\support\janet\forms\assignment request




MEMORANDUM

To: Files R-28864 Date: October 10, 2000

28865

29712

R-29713

29714

30100

R-30753

30754

R-46546

46547 - Les Schwab Tire Centers

From: Steve Brown

The field forms, prelininary maps and field work notes were sent to Bend for drafting this date.



VICTOR ATIYEH
QOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

January 21, 1985

Brooks Resources Investment Corp.
PO Box 6119
Bend, Oregon 97708

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-28664, 28665, 29712, R-29713, 29714, R-30753
R-46546, 46547, 30100, and 30754

Attentipn: Mr. Paul H. Buchanan, Vice President

The assfignment of Permits Numbered R-1554, 22573, 23391, R-1710, 23392,
R-2000,[ R-5479, and 34405 from you to Les Schwab Tire Centers of Oregon
and the| partial assignment of Permits Numbered 24774 and 24775 from you
to Les Schwab Tire Centers of Oregon and Big Summit Praires Inc. have
been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the originals are enclosed
along with our Receipt Numbers 44833, 44927 and 44835 covering the
recording fees of $30 which you submitted.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/ jw
Enclosures

cc: Les Schwab Tire Centers of Oregon
Big Summit Prairies Inc.



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
5655 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 31, 1984

Linda Balding, Administrative Assistant
Brooks Resources Corporation

416 NE Greenwood

PO Box 6119

Bend, Oregon 97708

Dear Ms. Balding:

PHONE 378-8508

Please find enclosed copies of a map illustrating the Tand found irrigated
in connection with Permits Numbered R-1554, 22573, R-1710, 23392, 24774

R-2000, 24775, R-5479, and 34405.

These maps are not an illustration of the rights of record, subject to
revision and is in no means any indication of what the final decision

will be regarding our survey findings.

If any errors or omissions are found with the map, please notify us and
we may be able to amend the map prior to sending the Proof of Appropriation

for the permits.

Sincerely,

Stephen C. Brown III
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SCB/ jw
Enclosures - Receipt #43844



Brooks Resources Corporation
416 N.E. Greenwood

Post Office Box 6119

Bend, Oregon 97708

Phone: (503) 382-1662

August 22, 1984

Water Resources Department
State of Oregon

Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Survey/Certificate Section
Enclosed is our check in the amount of $9.20 to cover
copy fees for eight (8) Big Summit Prairie final proof
survey maps.
Thank you very much.
Cordially,
BROOKS RESOURCES INVESTMENT CORPORATION
“ Ljé,ot/ )6&41,&[/‘-/"
Linda Balding
Administrative Assistant



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

January 31, 1984

Brooks Resources Investment Corp.,
PO Box 6119
Bend, Oregon 97708

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 46547, 28665, 29712, 29714, 30100, 30754,
R-29713, R-30753, R-28664, R-46546, 60064,
57143, and R-57142

Attention: Linda Balding

The assignment of Permits Numbered 34405, 22573, 23391, 23392, 24774,

24775, R-1710, R-2000, R-1554, R-5479, 45043, R-7015, and 42833 from

Brooks Resources Corporation to you has been recorded in the records

of the Water Resources Department.

Qur records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed

along with our Receipt Number 41314 covering the recording fee of $10

which you submitted.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/ jw

" Enclosures



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508 or
: or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)
June |, 1982

Brooks Resources Incorporation
PO Box 6119
Bend, OR 97708

REFERENCE: Files 30100, 30754, R-29713, R-30753, 29712, 29714,
R-28664, 28665, R-46546, 46547, T-3742, T-3743

The assignment of Permits 24774, 24775, R-1710, R-2000, 23391, 23392,
R-1554, R-5479, 22573, and 34405 from Boston Ranch Company to you
has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.
We have also noted the name changes on Transfers 3742 and 3743.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed.
Our Receipt 30837 covering the recording fee of $3 was handed to Don
Dryer in this office.

Application 61727 was returned to the Boston Ranch Company on
January 4, 1982, for correction. In order to retain the priority date
May 28, 1981, the application must be received in this office on or
before June 4, 1982.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES:wpc
cc: Boston Ranch Company
09788



VICTOR ATIYEH
QQVERNOA

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 ) PHONE 378-8508 or
or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)
June 1, 1982

Boston Ranch Company
PO Box 147
Prineville, OR 97754

REFERENCE: Files R-30100, 30754, R-29713, R-30753, 29712,
29714, R-28664, and 2B665

The assignment of Permits 24774, 24775, R-1710, R-2000, 23391, 23392,
R-1554, and 22573 from Hudspeth Land and Livestock Company to you
has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed.
Our Receipt 30837 covering the recording fee of $3 was handed to Don
Dryer in this office.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES:wpe
cc: Hudspeth Land and Title Company
enclosures

09788



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

January 13, 1984

Brooks Resources Corporation
416 NE Greenwood

PO Box 6119

Bend, OR 97708

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 46547, 28665, 29712, 29714, 30100, 30754
R-29713, R-30753, R-28664, R-46546, 60064
57143, R-57142

Dear Mr. Hollern:

We received your request to assign Permits Numbered 34405, 22573, 23391,
23392, 24774, 24775, R-1710, R-2000, R-1554, R-5479, 45043, 42833, and
R-7015 from Brooks Resources Corporation to Brooks Resources Investment
Corporation on January 11, 1984. A new fee schedule for assignments

went into effect on October 15, 1983 requiring a $10 assignment recording
fee.

Please send the $10 necessary so that we may properly handle your request.

Sifcere1y,

Jackie M. Warner
Secretary
Survey/Certificate Section

JMW



VENDOR NO:
DETACH STATEMENT BEFORE DEPOSITING
DATE DESC TION il i DISCOUNT OTHER DEDUCTIONS
a ESEIE g % AMOUNT FOR AMOUNT PYETCATIELND
Zee2 O3 Drawing 500

BOSTON RANCH COMPANY
PRINEVI LLE, OREGON

DO NOT CHANGE OR ALTER

WHEN DETACHED AND PAID THE ABOVE CHECK
BECOMES A RECEIPT IN FULL PAYMENT OF THE
FOLLOWING ACCOUNT
NO OTHER RECE!PT NECESSARY



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

ROBERT W. STRAUB October 13, 1976
GOVERNCR

R-30753
30754

Boston Ranch Company
P, 0. Box 147

" Prineville, Oregon 97754
Attention: Mr. Joe Vanoni
Dear Sir:

I have reviewed the information for the proposed modification
of Allen Creek Dam,

Please show on the final drawing the following items:

(1) The "as constructed" configuration of the dam,
superimposed on the cross sections shown.

(2) Soils analysis results together with the results
of density tests taken during construction.

(3) The results (elevations and flow) of the leakage
observations made during draining of the reservoir.

If more convenient to you, the infcrmation requested in items
2 and 3 could be presented in a separate report.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

G. L. Oberholtzer
Engineer

GIO:cjw












R=-30753
30754

January 20, 1960

Hudspeth Land and Livestock Company
P. 0. Box 158
Prineville, Oregon

Gentlemen:

According to the terms of your permit No. 24775, which is for the
appropriation of 1825 acre feet stored water from Allen Creek reservoir,
application No. R~30753, permit No. R-2000,
complete application of water was to have been made on or before October 1,59-
It appears from our records that you have failed to submit notice of complete

application, although a notice calling this matter to your attention was
mailed to you on OCtober 9, 1959,

Complete application of water means the application of water to
beneficial use to the full extent the permittee intends under the terms of the
permit. In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the
lands the permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit.

If you have complied with the terms of the permit, you should
promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion.

ORS 537.260 provides: TWhenever the time within which any appropria-
tion under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of
the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit to the
State Engineer proof of completion of the appropriation as required by
ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days! notice by
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit. ittuet

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from
the date of this letter, your permitS mumbered R-2000 and 24775
will be canceled without further notice.

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If
the property involved in the project has changed hands, please give us the name
and address of the new owner.

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 100
Certified
Return receipt requested

— T T
















R-30753
2075k

April 25, 1957

Hudspeth Land and Livestock Co.
P, O. Box 458
Prineville, Oregon

Gbntlemen:
Enclosed find Applicztion Nos . ... : : .
‘PP R-30753, Permit No. R-2000 and

Application, fipes 0ty ERTRIPr At TRALE PR LRSI B Tons

Your perrit has been recorded in this office but you should
hold the original permit as evidence of your water right. If the land
is sold an asgignment to the new owner should be recorded in this
office. Assignment blanks will be furnished upon reguest,

The permit, which apvcars on ths last page of ths application,
limits the tinme within which you may begin and complcote construction of
your projact. According to the low you mwst bogin actual construction
work within one vear froan the datc of dissuance of the permit or your
right will be lost. Tho State Ingincer is authorized to extend the time
for completion of the project on proper showing but has no authority to
oxtond the time limit for beginning of construction work,

=
il

Forms arc attached to the nermit for your convericnce in sub-
mitting notice when construction beging, whon it 1s completod and whnon

the water has boen completely anplizd to the proposzd use, unlcss you
have already submitted such informatien.

If your use of water is for irrigetion, proof can be made and

certificate issucd only afteor you hzve actually irrigeted /ALL of the land
gesecribed in the pormit which you intond to irrigats at any time.

Whencver a measuvring device becomss nceenssary for the pronor
distribution of watcr, the pormittece will be required to install onz to the
satisfaction of the Statc Engincer as provided by OR3 540,310 and 540,33C.

In connection with your pronescd appropriation, pleass be advised
that the late summor flow in most of tho streams is required to satisfy
existing rights end your ner+it as nrovided by law, crants a richt to usc
water only when there is 2 surplus in the source invelved ovor and abovu
that required te satisfy prior rights.

Very truly yours,

-

I oo -
Nedbps [V ~2 Ay
IETI3 A, STAULE
Form 110 State Engincor
Enclosures










Prineville, Oregon
May 8, 1956

State Engineer
303 State Office Blde.
Salem, Cregon

Ret Allen Creek Reservolr
Hudspeth Land 2nd Livestock, Owner

Dear Sir,

Transmitted herewith are the following: One copy of
the specifications for Allen Creek Dam and Reservolir, one
comnleted copy of Appllcation for Permit To Appropriate the
Public Waters of the State of Oregon, one completed copy
of Apnlication for a Permit to construct a reservoir and
to Btore for Beneflieial Use the Unapprovnriated Waters of
the State of Oregon, and a check for the sum of $229.40
to cover all fees for irrigation and storage as shown on
drawings and listed in applications. Under separate cover
are included one drawing titled "Allen Creek Reservoir"
and one reproducible print and one cony of Water Right map.

Since I was unable to obtain prints of the drawing on
linen I wish you wold send me one reproducible print and
two (2) coples of this drawing, titled "Allen Creek Reservoir”.
Also, I will asek you to photostat the sheets listing the
lands to be irrigated under item &, and to send me two (2)
conles of each of the 8 sheets. If you will bill me for this
work I will send you 2 check for that amount. Your
approval of these anplications and plans and svecifilcations
is requested.

Yours truly,

Emile P, Bachand
Consulting Engineer

t.c. Hudsveth Land and Livestock Co.






